

Wales Bill

MARSHALLED
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
ON THIRD READING

[Amendments marked ★ are new or have been altered]

Amendment
No.

Clause 4

BARONESS RANDERSON

- 1★ Page 3, line 33, at end insert “(with the exception of the Open University)”

Clause 29

LORD BOURNE OF ABERYSTWYTH

- 2 Page 26, line 37, leave out from “exercise” to “in” in line 38 and insert “, by a Minister of the Crown, of certain functions”

- 3 Page 26, line 41, at end insert –

“() the exercise, by a Minister of the Crown, of certain functions in relation to two or more harbours where at least one of those harbours is wholly in Wales and is not a reserved trust port.”

Clause 62

LORD BOURNE OF ABERYSTWYTH

- 4 Page 49, line 2, leave out “Tribunal), after” and insert “Tribunal) –
(a) in the Welsh text, after Rhan 2 insert –

“RHAN 2A

TRAWS-LEOLI AELODAU'R TRIBIWNLYS

9A Ar gais y Llywydd a chyda chymeradwyaeth Llywydd Tribiwnlysoedd Cymru, caiff aelod o dribiwnlys sydd wedi'i restru yn adran 59 o Ddeddf Cymru 2017 (Tribiwnlysoedd Cymru), ac nad yw'n aelod o'r Tribiwnlys, weithredu fel aelod o'r Tribiwnlys.”;

- (b) in the English text, after”

Schedule 1

LORD BOURNE OF ABERYSTWYTH

- 5 Page 89, line 38, leave out “a public” and insert “an”
- 6 Page 89, line 44, leave out “public”
- 7 Page 90, line 2, leave out “a public” and insert “an”

Schedule 2

LORD BOURNE OF ABERYSTWYTH

- 8 Page 97, line 8, at end insert—
“() the Open University.”
- 9 Page 98, line 8, at end insert—
“() the Open University.”

Schedule 7

LORD BOURNE OF ABERYSTWYTH

- 10 Page 144, line 2, leave out “and 50” and insert “, 50 and 51”

In the Title

LORD BOURNE OF ABERYSTWYTH

- 11 Line 1, after “and” insert “the Wales Act 2014 and to”

Wales Bill

MARSHALLED
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
ON THIRD READING

17 January 2017
